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TOWN OF WIGGINS 
FEE SCHEDULE 

 
GENERAL FEES 

Xerox Copies (Personal) Per Page (B&W) $.10 

 Per Page (Color) $.25 

Printing from Computer Per Page (B&W) $.10 

 Per Page (Color) $.25 

Faxed Copies/Certified Copies Per Page $1.00 

   

Maps 8.5 x 11  $10.00 

Maps 11 x 17  $13.00 

Maps 18 x 24 Mileage, $15/hr staff time, & $5 per print At cost 

Maps 24 x 36  Mileage, $15/hr staff time, & $5 per print At cost 

Maps 36 x 58 Mileage, $15/hr staff time, & $5 per print At cost 

   

Postage/Mailing Fees Actual cost applicable on mail requests  

   

Photographs Plus, cost of copies $15.00 

Video Thumb Drive/USB  $15.00 

Audio Thumb Drive/USB  $15.00-$66.00 

Laminating  $1.00 

   

Public Records Request First 30 minutes free then fee per hour $30.00 

 Emailed Requests $5.00 

 Copy charges may apply  

Return Check Fee  $25.00 

 

ANIMAL LICENSE FEES 

Dog/Cat/Pot Bellied Pigs Annually $5.00 

 
LICENSE FEES 

Business License Annually – Due every January $10.00 

Contractor’s License Annually – Due every January $25.00 

Mobile Food Vendor License  $50.00 

Retail Fireworks License   $50.00 

 
LIQUOR LICENSE FEES 

Retail Fee  $227.50 

Tavern Fee  $500.00 

Special Use Fee  $50.00 

Town Fee   $75.00 
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POLICE SERVICES/MUNICIPAL COURT 

VIN Verification-Residents Must pre-pay  $15.00      

VIN Verification-Non-Residents Must pre-pay $25.00             

Golf Cart/ATV Permits  $20.00            

Alarm Systems - False Alarms After 3 false alarms/ per alarm $50.00 

Court Fees  $65.00 

Deferred Judgment  $55.00 

Emergency Alarm System Installation  $25.00 

Alarm System Registration Renewal  $10.00 

 

NUISANCE / ABATEMENT FEES  

String Trimming $35.00 / hour Clean up Debris / Material $30.00 / hour 

Walk Behind Mower $40.00 / hour Dump Truck Debris Hauling $75.00 / per load & $35/hr/staff 

Riding Mower $65.00 / hour Truck Debris Hauling 
$55.00/per load and 
$35/hr/staff 

Tractor Mower $85.00 / hour Dumpster Rental Actual Cost & $35/hr/staff 

Front End Loader $115.00 / hour   

 
RECREATION 

Adult Summer Co-Ed Softball Per Team $350.00 

Youth Baseball – Spring League (Grades K-6) Per Player $65.00 

Youth Baseball – Summer League (Age 9-12) Per Player $85.00 

Jr / Sr Youth Baseball – (Ages 13-18) Per Player $125.00 

Youth T-ball (Ages 3-8) Per Player $35.00 

Youth Spring Volleyball – Grades K-6 (Grades K-6 $45) / (Grades &-8 $65) Per Player $45.00/$65.00 

Youth Fall Volleyball – Grades K-6 (NVAA) Per Player $45.00 

Youth Soccer – Wiggins Rec  Per Player $35.00 

Youth Soccer – Grades 3-6 (NVAA) (Grades 3-4 $45) / (Grades 5-6 $50) Per Player $45.00/$50.00 
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WATER AND SEWER FEES 
UTILITY FEES 

Return Check Fee  $25.00 

Late Payment Fee Pymt not received by end of day, 5th of ea. month $25.00 

Disconnect/Reconnect Fee  $50.00 

Deposit - Water  $89.00 

Deposit - Sewer  $26.00 

   

RESIDENTIAL RATES   

Water Base Rate  $69.50 

Water Plus Usage Per 1,000 gallons $3.20 

Sewer Base Rate  $30.00 

   

COMMERCIAL METERED WATER   

Water Base Rate  $69.50 

Water Plus Usage Per 1,000 gallons $3.20 

   

Sewer Base Rate  $30.00 

Sewer Plus Usage Per 1,000 gallons metered water usage $1.70 

   

BULK WATER FEES/DEPOSITS   

Bulk Water Meter Deposit Refundable $500.00 

Bulk Water Monthly Fee Non-Refundable $89.00 

Bulk Water Deposit  
Equal to 1 

month’s usage 

Bulk Water Rate Per 1,000 gallons $12.00 

 
WATER INVESTMENT FEES (WATER TAP)  SEWER INVESTMENT FEES (SEWER TAP) 

3/4” – 5/8” $11,500.00  Sewer Tap Fees $6,000.00 

1” $17,500.00    

1 1/2” $30,000.00   

2” $50,000.00    

3” $75,000.00  BACKFLOW  

4” $110,000.00  Backflow Test $35.00 

6” $225,000.00  Backflow Clean & Repair $15.00 
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BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION FEES 
 

BUILDING PERMIT/REVIEW/INSPECTION FEES 

New Construction/Remodels/Additions Based on value of project 

$1.00 - $2,000 $110.00 for the first $1,000 plus $6.55 for each additional $1,000 
or fraction thereof, up to and including $2,000 

$2,001 - $25,000 $156.75 for the first $2,000 plus $9.10 for each additional $1,000 
or fraction thereof, up to and including $25,000 

$25,001 - $50,000 $479.26 for the first $25,000 plus $9.10 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including $50,000  

$50,001 - $100,000 $818.75 for the first $50,000 plus $9.10 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including $100,000 

$100,001 - $500,000 $1,343.75 for the first $100,000 plus $9.10 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof, up to and including $500,000 

$500,000 + $6,733.75 for the first $500,000 plus $9.10 for each additional 
$1,000 or fraction thereof 

 

LAND DEVELOPMENT FEES  PERMIT FEES – PLUS USE TAX 

Variance Application: Residential 
                                        Non-Residential 

$250.00 
$500.00 

 
Fence Permit $50.00 

Boundary Line Adjustment Application $350.00  Roofing Permit $50.00 

Special Review Use Application $250.00  Watering Permit $35.00 

Condition Use Review $250.00  Siding Permit $50.00 

Annexation/ODP: 
Disconnection: 

$3500.00 
$500.00 

 
Sign Permit $50.00 

Preliminary Development Plan/PDP/Property 
Rezoning 

$3,500.00  
Demolition Permit $50.00 

Final Development Plat (FDP)/Plan 
(Residential) 

$3,000.00  
Accessory Use Permit $50.00 

Final Development Plan (FDP)/Plat 
(Commercial) 

$4,000.00  
Sidewalk Permit $50.00 

Site Specific FDP (Commercial Infill): $3,500.00  Driveway Permit $50.00 

Minor Subdivision $2,500.00    

Vacation of Easement/Right-of-Way $1,000.00    

Special Use Permit (Other than Oil & Gas) $1,000.00  USE TAX 3% of material cost 

Access Permit $250.00    

Construction Inspection (major utilities) $500.00    

 

ELECTRIAL & PLUMBING PERMITS AND INSPECTIONS MUST BE OBTAINED THROUGH DORA 
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RIGHT-OF-WAY FEES 
 

RIGHT-OF-WAY FEES 

 

Standard Fee Admin, review and inspection 50.00  

 

Annual Permit Admin, review, and inspection 
(example – surveying, tree trimming, etc) 

100.00 

 

Road Bore Road bore w/ bore pit(s) located in R.O.W. 
Road bore w/ bore pit(s) located outside 
R.O.W. 

50.00 per location 
$25.00 per location 

 

Work w/in a hard surface 
Roadway 

Trench w/ structural fill or flowable fill 
Test Hole / Pot Hole 

$1.00 SF 
$20.00 Each 

Minimum $25.00 

 

 Work within a Gravel Roadway Trench w/Structural fill or Flowable fill 
Test Hole / Pot Hole 

$0.50 SF 
$10.00 Each 

Minimum 
$20.00 

 

Work in R.O.W. Outside of 
Roadway 

Trenching / Plow or cable puller 
Test Hole / Pot Hole 

$20.00 Each 
$10.00 Each 

Minimum 
$15.00 

 

 New Appurtenance (meters, 
vaults, poles, etc) 

3 sq/ft or less (new construction exempt  
from fee with paid investment fee) 
Greater than 3 sq/ft 

$25.00 Each 
 
$50.00 Each 

 

 Abandonment Abandoning / retiring line in R.O.W. $25.00 Each 

 

 Working Prior to Permit 
Approval 

Emergency Repairs Excluded 
 

Subtotal x 2 

 

Inspection Outside Normal 
Work Hours 

*As determined by Town Manager  
   ($50.00 Minimum) 

$50.00 / hr 

 

 


